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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUSTICE MOGOTSI

DIRECTIVE

21 APRIL 2023

UNOPPOSSED MOTION BEFORE ACTING JUDGE MOGOTSI

24, 26 & 28 APRIL 2023

Acting Judge Mogotsi will be presiding over the Unopposed Motions on the 24,

26 & 28 APRIL 2023.

Matters will be heard in an Open Court at 9H30.

Counsel are instructed to hand up 1 (one) hard copy of the draft order.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

24 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ

1. FNB BAKLTD VS F REDDY+1
2. N EPHALLANE VS RAF
3. FNB BANKLTD VS M BOTHA

4. HILLARY CONSTRUCTION VS LAFARGE INDUSTRIES

5. FNB BANKLTD VS R L WARRIES

6. FNB BANKLTD VS DIPHUTANO TRADING

7. EXPARE: E C SCHEEPERS+1

8. EXPARTE: V KWABABANA+1

9. TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS M PHADU

57849/22

23423/16

63713/21

81241/14

42207/20

31924/21

012525/23

013955/23

63712/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M SWART

J P JENSEN

STD BANK LTD

B O RASOGO

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: W P RIECKERT

LIBERTY GROUP

IEMAS FINANCIAL

N VAN STRAATEN

EX PARTE: CJ SWART

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L KLEYNHANS

RAF

M MKANSI

RAF

D PADAYACHY

S MABANGA

ARTHUR KAPLAN LTD

N FAREED

B/C OF SCHEME ROSEMEAD

B MABASO+1

62814/19

012534/23

50211/19

53282/20

62585/17

33006/21

10376/22

013896/23

011951/22

35892/15

17447/12

012519/23

11764/21



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

CSG RESOURCING LTD

M ZIKHALI

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

M GELDENHUYS

T CBUTHELEZ|+1

FNB BANK LTD

A F MOFOMME

B/C OF SILVERSANDS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

UNIVERSAL TELECOMS LTD

MIN OF POLICE+1

PROVISO TRUST

Z GUMEDE+1

RAF

TAMMY TAYLOR NAILS

KJ HLATSHWAYO

M M MALATIJI

TN VAN WYK+1

045111/22

32970/21

88206/19

75728/19

61589/17

1227/22

2132/21

27838/21

012064/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

32.

EMIRA PROPERTY

VS

GEN-X CLOTHING

017956/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ

1. CHANGING TIDES VS T A MOKHOTHU
2. DEETLEFSLTD VS SHUMAYELA HOLDINGS
3. HSSCHOEMAN VS DEPT OF WATER&SANITATION

4. EXPARTE:J C VAN WYK

5. EXPARTE: L E DANIELL

6. M HAYWOOD VS D Z NENE
7. M HAYWOOD VS D Z NENE
8. N FVUMISA VS S KEKANA
9. PROTEA FARMS VS CHEWANO TRADING

047264/22

006717/22

031745/22

042000/22

040829/22

044786/22

044272/22

002986/23

046147/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

PRINSLOO BEKKER ATT

S K MAKUNZVA

B/C OF HAMILTON

B/C OF SALVOKOP

PARETO LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

O E MERAFE

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A BERGER

N L MANGESI

M L TSHIRELETSO

P E MOLOI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CBOOYSEN

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

M A SELEKA

M O MUDAU

CREDONAMIX CC+2

M MADLABANE

RAF

M MOSHUGI

L TSHABALALA

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

033863/22

041298/22

045919/22

021497/22

32395/22

9968/21

17488/21

32812/22

6355/22

27511/15

3155/22

17483/21

85223/18



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

STRAVALER TRADING+5

N WARBURTON

LINTONS CORNER+1

B S MOSHUSHU

O SBOTHA

GEMS

FNB BANK LTD

M P XABA

EX PARTE: A P VORSTER

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: D THOMAS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R MTSIMBE

D K BRIDGE

R G MAODI+3

RAF

RAF

N M SILUMMO

V&N AGENCIES CC+1

RAF

J P VAN RENSBURG+2

10907/22

027768/23

B214/23

17485/21

14396/21

22756/19

39869/21

74253/17

029232/23

16693/22

021042/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE




34. B D WYSOKE

35. EX PARTE: C NKOSI

36. KK SETSHEDI

37. MIDRAND MALL LTD

VS

VS

VS

UNISA

MIN OF JUSTICE

AMEN CREATION LTD

051148/22

023442/22

043806/22

046039/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ

1.

L WANG

STD BANK LTD
66788/19

| P CHISANGO

FNB BANK LTD
60571/22

R E PALMER

KAPICO SA LTD

A B CALDEIRA

STD BANK LTD
16246/22

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS S F MATROOS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS T C MKHWANAZI

MEC OF HEALTH

VALUE SPARES CC

RAF

VS MUTSHELO TRADING+1

058162/22

058125/22

17113/20

41394/20

44902/18



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

ABSA BANK LTD

S ANGUTSHANE

ABSA BANK LTD

V M BALOYI

ABSA BANK LTD

B D MOGADIMA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

RAF

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

ABSA BANK LTD

PJTSOLO

SB GUARANTEE

ELDOCRETE LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

BREEZE COURT

RAF

M N LUKE

RAF

N C BARNES

A D MOGADIMA

TIRHANI TOURS

LPC+14

SIKHWENI TRANSPORT

PEK INVESTMENTS+1

RAF

RAMS CAPITAL CC+2

PONTOS STEEL SUPPLY+1

23984/22

25203/22

51015/22

18092/20

64807/20

016014/22

65267/20

58145/20

65453/20

37964/21

9477/19

66787/20

046360/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

22. D SILABE VS MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG 054642/22
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